1

4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 28 2 6

LOT No.

ARIZONA Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

***************************************	LIVE OAK	DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	
V		KNOWN AS THE	
	OVERS	IGHT, and GOODYEAR	
Globe			Mining District,
Gila		County, Arizona,	
Section	26 Towns	ehip 1 N., Ra	nge 14 E, uns.
Surve	yed under instruction	s dated December 27,	., 19 10
		by Eduna I. s	
	Claim located	See location notices	, 19
	Survey commenced	January 19,	, 1911.
6—822	Survey completed	January 20,	, 1911.

Address:

Seth E. Hazzard, Globe, Arizona, Attorney for Claimant.

Mineral Survey No. 2876.

Goodyear

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Corner of the location.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-G-2876, whence

The Section corner common to Sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 80°-56'-30"E6916.40 ft.

Thence S. 87°-09' W.

655.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with monument of the location and Cor. No.1, Oversight lode, this survey.

> A pine post, 4.5 ft: long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 26 ins. in the ground, scribed 2-G-2876, for this claim.

> > Thence N.80°-041 W.

Along line 1-4, Oversight lode, this survey.

79.40 To N.E.C., of said Oversight lode.

158.80 To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.4, Oversight lode, this survey.

On line 4-1, Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2686.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, scribed 3-G-2876; for this claim, whence

An oak stump, 13 ins.diameter, 3 ft. high, blazed and scribed cross B.T.-2876, bears S. 80°-45' E. 26.4 ft.

Thence N. 09°-52' E.

Along line 1-4, Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2686.

212.70 To W.E.C., identical with monument of the location.

A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 22 ins. in the ground, scribed

W.E.C.-G-2876.

421.70 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.2, Fulton lode, Sur. 2686.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., showing 2.5 ft. out of the ground, in mound of stone, scribed 2-F-2686, to which I add 4-G-2876, for this claim, whence

Cor. No.4, Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2686, bears N.09°-52' E. 494.80 ft.

Thence S. 61°-45' E.

Along line 2-1, Fulton lode, Sur. 2686.

840.70 To Cor. No.5, identical with N.E.Cor, of the location.

On line 2-1, Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, N. 61°-45' W.

659.3 ft. from Cor. No.1.

A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 22 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 5-G-2876.

Thence S. 09°-52' W.

- 6.30 To E.E.C., identical with monument of the location.

 A pine post, 4.5 ft: long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 24 ins. in the ground, scribed E.E.C.-G-2876.
- 12.60 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Oversight Cal.

Beginning at Cor. No.1; identical with N.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.2, Goodyear lode, this survey.

Corner previously described, and to which I add 1-0-2876 for this claim, whence

The Section corner common to Sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 81°-58'-00" E. 7558.60 ft.

Thence S. 29°-06' W.

273.10 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.E.Corner of the plocation.

A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven

at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-0-2876.

Thence N. 80°-04' W.

- 34.40 To S.E.C., identical with monument of the location.

 A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 30 ins. in the ground, scribed S.E.C.-0-2876.
- 68.80 To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location.

 On line 4-1, Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2686, N.09°-52' E.

 300.00 ft. from Cor. No.1.
 - A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-0-2876.

Thence N. 09°-52' E.

Along line 1-4, Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2686.

258.00 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Corner of the location and Cor. No.3, Goodyear lode, this survey.

Corner previously described, and to which I add 4-0-

2876, for this claim.

Thence S. 80°-04' E.

Along line 3-2, Goodyear lode, this survey.

- 79.40 To N.E.C., identical with monument of the location.

 A pine post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 22 ins. in the ground, scribed N.E.C.-0-2876.
- 158.80 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Magnetic variation at all corners 13°-40¹ E.

Lode Lines.

As near as can be determined from present developments, the veins of the two locations embraced in this survey extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

4

Goodyear lode, N. 75°-39' W. 25.0 ft. and S. 75°-39'E. 774.70 ft.

Oversight lode, N.19°-46'E. 202.90 ft. and S. 19°-46' W. 59.00 ft.

Areas.

Acres.

Total. Area Goodyear lode,

4.241

Total Area Oversight lode,

0.674

Location.

These claims are located on unsurveyed land, approximately in what will be section 26, T.1 N., R. 14 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona.

00000000000000000000

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

The Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, owned by the Live Oak Copper Mining & Smelting Co., on the north. The Copper Glance lode, unsurveyed, owned by A.A.McKinzie, and the Dottontail lode, unsurveyed, owned by William Mill Williams, et al., on the south. And the Copper Queen lode, Sur. 2686, owned by the Live Oak Copper Mining & Smelting Co., on the west.

Discovery and Improvements.

At the present time there is not sufficient work done upon either of the claims in this survey to bring the value of same up to \$500.00. Prior to the expiration of the period of publication I will submit a supplemental report of additional work to be performed.

I certify that at the present time the labor and

improvements made upon each of the two claims in this survey, by the claimant or its grantors, is as follows:

Goodyear

No.1, the discovery, shaft $4 \times 6 \times 15$ ft., the center of the south side of which is on the lode line 25.0 ft. from the W.E.C. Value \$120.00.

No.2, cut, 6 x 9 x 16 ft., the center of the face of which bears S. 86°-36' E. 131.00 ft. from the W.E.C., and which extends thence S. 12° E. to mouth. Value \$60.00.

Oversight

No.1, the discovery, shaft, 4 x 6 x 14 ft., the center of the east side of which is on the lode line 59.00 ft. from the S.E.C. Value \$120.00.

00000000000000000000

Instrument.

This survey was made with a 6½ inch Berger Engineer's transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Polaris observation.

The distances were measured with a 650 ft. steel tape.

Report.

The side and end lines of these claims were run direct upon the ground. The tie to the rection corner common to Sections 30 and 31, was computed through the section tie from Cor. No.1, of the Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, an approved survey, executed by me.

Survey No. 2686, Fulton and Copper Queen lodes:

The corners of these claims are 4 x 4 posts, properly the bearing of set and scribed. I find line 1-2, of said Fulton lode, and line 4-1, of said Copper Queen lode correct as approved.

The section corner common to Sections 30 and 31, to

which tie is given is a schist stone $.4 \times .7 \times 1.3$ ft. out of the ground, marked with one groove on the south, five grooves on the north and 15 E on the east.

The disagreement between these notes and the notices of location is due to errors in the latter.

Edwin I Stewarn

Globe, Arizona, May 6, 1911.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals em	ploy <mark>ed by Edwin T. Stewart</mark>
	running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field no	tes of the survey of the mining claim of
Live Oak Devel	Lopment Company
known as the Oversight , Goody	yea r
and showing the respective capacities in which	n they acted.
was pro many one real-	Ducy Bell, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	$\dots, Flagman.$
_	, P. wyman.
FINAL OATE	IS OF ASSISTANTS.
•	
	T
and	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
Edwin T.Stewart , United State	es Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
	ve Oak Development Company
known as the Oversight, Good	iyear
represented in the foregoing field notes as ha	ving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all	respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
	dary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
	General for Arizona.
tions furnished by the Officed States Surveyor-C	
	Perey Beel, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman
Subscribed and sworn to b	y the above-named persons before me this 6th
	, 19 11 .
awy or	Im Growhner
	Notary Public.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I,	Edwin T. Stewart	U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
		instructions received from the United States
Surveyor Gen	eral for Arizona	, dated
December 2		, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States,	the official regulations and	instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Survey	yor General, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of	Live Oak Develo	opment Company
		, known as the
50		GOODYEAR ,
situate in	Globe	Mining District,
Gila		County, Arizona, approx., in Section
		$_{ m loge~No.}$ 14 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., uns
and designated	l as Survey No. 2 8	3 7 6 , as represented
in the foregoin	g field notes, which accurate	ely show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly m	arked by monuments on the	e ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location	certificate, which was recei	ived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instruction	as, and that all the corners of	of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in st	rict accordance with the la	w, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I	do further solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of	said survey and my report	therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements	made upon said mining clai	im by claimant or its grantors
-	-	character, extent, location, and itemized value
	,	arity and full detail, and that no portion of
1	~	this claim has been included in the estimate
	1	
r	1 ,	
		Earon I Stewark
		U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed	d and sworn to by the said	Edwin T.Stewart
U. S. M	ineral Surveyor, before me =	
222		this 6th
day of	Ma y , 19 0]	
		- m Grookener
		e / 1/ yoursel
		Notary Public.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

UEC 26.1910

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the OVERSIGHT mining claim, situate on lands beloning to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits,

was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by the Live Oak Development Company, a corporation, the undersigned, on the 29th. day of November, 1910.

The length of this claim is 258 feet, and said corporation claims 60 feet in a S. 9° 52' W. direction and 198 feet in a N.9° 52' E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 200 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south. the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about three hundred feet northeasterly from the southeast corner of the Copper

Queen lode claim, surveyed.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a point in a S.9° 52' W. direction from the discovery shaft, being in the center of the southerly end of said claim; thence S. 80° 04' E. 34.47 ft. to a post in a monument of stones; being at the southeasterly corner of said claim; thence N. 29° 07' E. 273.15 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the northeasterly end of said claim; thence N.80° 04' W. 79.5 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the center of the northerly end line of said claim; thence N.80° 04' W. 79.5 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the northwest corner of said claim; thence S.9° 52' W. 258 feet along the easterly side line of the Copper Queen claim to a post in a monument of stones at the southwest corner of said claim; thence S. 80° 04' E. 34.47 feet to a post in a monument of stones, being the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of the Territory of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Ariz-

ona", approved March 16,1901.

This is an amended location notice of the Oversight lode mining claim, located by E.E.Barker on the 16th. day of January, 1909, the location notice of which is recorded in Book 18, Records of Mines, at page 508, records of Gila County, and this amended location notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 29th. day of

November, 1910.

LIVE OAK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, By M. McCarthy, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of L.L. Hayden, on the 1 day of December, A.D. 1910, at 40 minutes past 3 o'clock P.M.

E.T.STEWART, County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, O
: SS
County of GILA.

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contains and constitutes a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the OVERSIGHT Lode Mining Claim as the same appears of record in my office in Book 16, Records of Mines, at page 77; that I have compared the same with the original records, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of office, this 1st.

County Recorder.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

DEC. 26. 1910

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the GOODYEAR mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and

purchase by the Live Oak Development Company, a corporation, the undersigned, on the 29th. day of November, 1910.

The length of this claim is 810 feet, and said corporation claims 25 feet in a N.75° 58' Margirection and 785 feet in a S. 75° 58' E. direction from the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 220 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to west.

The claim is situated in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about six hundred feet northeasterly from the southeast corner of the Copper

Queen lode claim, surveyed.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a point in a N. 75° 58' W. direction 25 feet from the discovery shaft, being at the center of the westerly end of said claim; thence S. 9° 52' W. 211.14 ft. along the east side line of said Copper Queen claim to a post in a monument of stones at the southwest corner of said claim; thence S. 80° 64' E. 159 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the northeast corner of the Oversight mining claim thence N.87° 69' E. 655.2 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the southeast corner of said claim; thence N.9°52' E. 6.6 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the cast end center of said claim; thence N.9° 52' E. 6.6 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the cast end center of said claim; thence N.9° 52' E. 6.6 feet to a post in a monument of stones at the northeast corner of said claim: The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon in a monument of stones at the northeast corner of said claim; thence N.61° 45' W. 840.9 feet along the southerly side line of the Fulton patented lode mining claim to a post in a monument of stones at the northwest corner of said claim; thence S. 9° 52' W. 211.14 feet along the east side line of said Copper Queen claim to a post in a monument of stones at the point of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, " approv-

November, 1910.

ed March 16,1901.

This is an amended location notice of the Goodyear lode mining claim, located by E.E.Barker, on the 14th. day of January, 1909, the location notice of which is recorded in Book 19, Records of Mines, at page 510, records of Bila County, and this amended location notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice. Dated and posted on the ground this 29th. day of

> Live Oak Development Company, By M.McCarthy, Manager.

Filed and recorded at the request of L.L. Hayden, on the 1 day of December, A.D. 1910, at 40 minutes past 3 o'clock P.M.

E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)
: SS
County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the GOODYEAR Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 17, Records of Mines, at page 77; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of office, this lst. day of December, A.D. 1910.

County Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Pho	enix, Arizon	a,	
		J	une 30,	, 1911.
I, U. S. Surveyor-Ger	eral for	Arizona	Ta)	
do hereby certify that the	foregoing transcript of	the Field Notes, re	turn and approval	l of the survey
of the mining claim of				
	Live Oak Dev	olopment Com	pany,	
known as the	OVERSIGHT	GOODYEAR		
situate in	Glo	o.e	•	
Mining District,	Gila	County,	Arizon	a
in Section 26	, Township No	Range No	14 E., Uns	ur, and
designated as Survey No	2876, ha	s been correctly cop	oied from the orig	inals on file in
this office; that said Field	Notes furnish such an	accurate description	n of said mining c	laim as will, if
incorporated into a patent,	serve fully to identify th	e premises, and the	at such reference i	s made therein
ments made upon said mi	less than that five hundred dollar ning claim by claimant.	or its granto	has been expenders, and that said	improvements

*				
and that no portion of sai				
I further certify that t	the plat thereof, filed in	the U.S. Land Offi	ce at Phoe:	nix,
Arizona,	is correct and in co	onformity with the	foregoing Field N	otes.
		Frank S. I	ngalls,	
	United States Say	manage Camanal for	Ariz	ona.

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Ariz	ona,
	M	, 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-Ge	neral for Ariz	ona,
do hereby certify that the	e foregoing and hereto attached Fie	ld Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of		
	Time Oak Danis and	
	Live Oak Development	Company
		, known as the
	*	Allowal us und
	OVERSIGHT, GOODY	EAR,
situate in	GLOBE	mining district,
GILA	County ARI	ZONA,
		Range No. 14 E., unsurveyed,
executed by Edwir	1 T. Stewa <mark>rt</mark>	, United States Mineral
Surveyor, Janu	eary 19 - 20, 1911.	, 199, under my instructions dated
December 2	27, 1910., 198X, have been or	ritically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations	made, and the said Field Notes ar	nd Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A	true copy of the copy of the location	on certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the	field notes.	
	Man.	II ongack
	U. S. Surve	nyor-General for Arizona.

0-2

gmil

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

16

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made by claimant or its grantors, upon the mining claim of
Live Oak Development Company,
known as the GOODYEAR, OVERSIGHT,
situate in mining district,
Gila County, Arizona, approximately
in Section 26 , Township No. 1 N. , Range No. 14 E., unsurveye
that said improvements consist of in addition to the improvements re-
ported at the time of survey, 1 shaft, value \$900.00, which is
situated on both of the claims of this survey and tends to
develop and facilitate the mining of each of said claims and
its value is therefore properly distributed equally between the
two claims of this survey, an undivided one half interest, value
\$450.00, being credited to each of said claims.
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Edwin T. Stewart, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
November 13, 1911 , 18x , is hereto attached.
U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona
U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona.

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona,

November 15, 1911 , xxx

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT ON MINERAL SURVEY NO.2876

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the claims embraced in Mineral Survey No. 2876, by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than Five Hundred Dollars, and that said improvements in addition to what was reported in the official returns of said survey, dated the 6th day of May, 1911, consist of

No.3 on the Goodyear lode, a shaft, 4 x 6 x 65 ft. all timbered, the center of the west side of which is on line 2-3, S.80°-04° E., 61.4 ft. from Cor. No.3. Value \$900.00.

This shaft being so located that a portion of it is on the Goodyear lode and a portion on the Oversight lode, and being intended for the development and mining of each of said claims, and so situated that it does actually tend to develop and facilitate the mining of each of said claims, the value thereof, is distributed equally between said claims, one half, or \$450.00 being credited to each.

Edwin ! Stewark
U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of November, 1911.

My commission expires December 12, 1912.

L'm Brokener.
Notary Public.